

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2303.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 14TH DECEMBER, 2015.


PATENT OF AYURVEDIC MEDICINES

2303.   SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                             वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ं्री
(a) whether the Government has patented Ayurvedic Medicines; and
(b) if so, the details thereof including the names of the Ayurvedic medicines which have been granted patent?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b):   Yes, patents have been granted to Ayurvedic/herbal based inventions.

The list is enclosed at Annexure ‘A’.

*******


ANNEXURE - A


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2303 FOR ANSWER ON 14.12.2015 REGARDING PATENT OF

AYURVEDIC MEDICINES.


List of Product patents related to Ayurvedic/herbal based inventions

Sl.
No.

Patent
Numbe
r

Patentee Date of
Grant

Title

1.  198178 LUPIN LABORATORIES
LTD

09-01-
2006

A SYNERGISTIC AQUEOUS PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPOSTION FOR PROPHYLACTIC TREATMENT OF
MIGRAINE

2.  200357 RAMA DHONDIBA
KATKAR

05-05-
2006

AN AYURVEDIC HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT
OF CANCER/SKIN BLOOD RELATEDDISEASES AND
PROCESS OF MAKING THEREOF

3.  201741 MANIK CHANDRA
SARDAR

16-02-
2007

A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HERBAL MEDICINE
AND PRODUCT THEREOF

4.  202269 M/S. UNIVERSITAT
BERN

12-09-
2006

MEDICAMENT OR NUTRITIONAL FORMULATION
CONTAINING PLANT EXTRACT

5.  204225 DR. POTHURAJU
SURYA VENKATA
SATYANARAYANA

12-02-
2007

A NOVEL HERBAL DRUG COMPOSITION AND PROCESS THE
PREPARATION THEREOF

6.  204994 Dr. POTURAJU SURYA
VENKATA
SATYANARAYANA

13-03-
2007

AVALMIC-I HERBAL BASED DRUG CAPSULE PREPARATION

7.  205083 RAJEEV AGNIHOTRI 14-03-
2007

A METHOD OF MAKING A COMPOSITION FOR THE
TREATMENT OF HEMORRHOIDS AND HEMORRHOIDAL
SYMPTOMS

8.  206152 DR. MRS. SANTOSH
JAIN

18-04-
2007

AN ECLIPATA ALBA ALCHOLALIC A HERBAL COMPOSITION
FOR TREATMENT OF C.V.D.

9.  208437 MAHENDRA KUMAR
JHUNJHUNWALA

27-07-
2007

HERBAL AYURVEDIC COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF
PSORIASIS

10.  208438 MAHENDRA KUMAR
JHUNJHUNWALA

27-07-
2007

ORAL HERBAL AYURVEDIC COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT
OF PSORIASIS

11.  208786 BRIGHT FUTURE
PHARAMACEUTICAL
LABORATORIES
LIMITED

09-08-
2007

A COMPOSITION COMPRISING EPIDEMIUM EXTRACT FOR
TREATMENT OF PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND METHOD
OF EPIMEDIUM HERB EXTRACTION

12.  209451 DABUR RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

30-08-
2007

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF BONE
METABELIC DISORDERS

13.  209457 YOGENDRA SINGH 30-08-
2007

A HERBAL COMPOSITION USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF
PILES.

14.  209853 YOGENDRA SINGH 07-09-
2007

A NOVEL DENTAL AND GUM CARE HERBAL COMPOSITION

15.  209857 YOGENDRA SINGH 07-09-
2007

"AN ANTIPOISON, ANTIVIRAL & ANTI HIV HERBAL
COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR PREPARATION
THEREOF"

16.  209859 YOGENDRA SINGH 07-09-
2007

"A HERBAL COMPOSITION USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT
OF WHOOPING COUGH, REDUCING CHOLESTROL & BODY
FAT"

17.  210052 RAMASWAMY
RAJENDRAN

17-09-
2007

TREATMENT AND MANAGEMENT OF OBESITY AND OBESITY
RELATED DISORDERS/SYMPTOMS USING CARALLUMA
EXTRACTS

18.  210329 ANIT KUMAR YADAV 28-09-
2007

AN AYURVEDIC COMPOSITION FOR JOINING FRACTURED
BONE & AS ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AND PROCESS FOR
PREPARATION THEREOF


19.  211342 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

26-10-
2007

A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION ESSENTIALLY
COMPRISING (-)-OLIVIL USEFUL AS AN ANTIOXIDANT.

20.  211481 SURESH CHANDRA
DABRAL

01-11-
2007

A PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF AN AYURVEDIC
COMPOSITION USE FOR TREATMENT OF MIGRAINE & THE
HEALTH AYURVEDIC COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF
MIGRAINE

21.  212041 DR. ANIL KUMAR
VAIDYA

13-11-
2007

A PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF A TRIHERBAL
FORMULATION FOR TREATMENT OF BRONCHIAL ASTHAMA
& PRODUCT THEREOF

22.  213145 AJAY BHAGWANDAS
BAROT

20-12-
2007

A HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF
DAMAGED AND FRACTURED BONE

23.  213497 HINDUSTAN UNILEVER
LIMITED

07-01-
2008

HAIR AND/OR SCALP TREATMENT COMPOSITIONS

24.  213692 SHREE NARAYAN
AYURVEDIC
PHARMACY (P) LTD.

10-01-
2008

A PROCESS TO PREPARE A NOVEL AYURVEDIC
COMPOSITION AND THE COMPOSITION RESULTING
THEREFROM

25.  213809 DR. MAHENDRA SINGH
BASU

17-01-
2008

"AN AYURVEDIC EYE DROP COMPOSITION"

26.  214166 TIANJIN TASLY
PHARMACEUTICAL
CO., LTD.

05-02-
2008

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR ANGINA PECTORIS, METHOD
TO PREPARE SAME AND USES THEREOF

27.  214478 PARAMESWARA
ACHUTHA KURUP

12-02-
2008

A NEUROPROTECTIVE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION

28.  216339 M/S. CIPLA LIMITED 12-03-
2008

A COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF BURNS, CUFS
AND LIKE WOUNDS

29.  216577 TIANJIN TASLY
PHARMACEUTICAL CO.
LTD.,

17-03-
2008

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR ANGINA PECTORIS

30.  217095 DABUR RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

24-03-
2008

"A SYNESGISTIC COMPOSITION USFUL FOR
MANAGEMENTOF ASTHAMA "

31.  217147 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

25-03-
2008

A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION USEFUL AS AN
ANTIOXIDANT

32.  217746 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

28-03-
2008

"A SYNERGISTIC COMPOSITION USEFUL FOR
HEPATOCURATIVE ACTION AGAINST CYP 450 BIO-
ACTIVATION MEDIATED HEPATOTOXICITY, INDUCED BY
ONE OR MORE DRUGS"

33.  217831 SINGH UDAI PRATAP 28-03-
2008

"PREPARATION OF A DRUG FROM DRY MATURE SEEDS OF
MYRISTICA FRAGRANS FOR THE TREATMENT AND
CONTROL OF PSORIASIS IN HUMAN BEINGS BY EXTERNAL
APPLICATION"

34.  217878 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

29-03-
2008

"A HERBAL OPHTHALMIC FORMULATION OF OCIMUM
SANCTUM FOR DELAYING THE ONSET AND PROGRESSION
OF CATARACT"

35.  218307 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

31-03-
2008

A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION USEFUL AS AN
ANTIOXIDENT

36.  218617 SUN
PHARMACEUTICAL
INDUSTRIES LIMITED

03-04-
2008

ORAL CONTROLLED RELEASE PHARMACEUTICAL
COMPOSITION FOR ONCE-A-DAY THERAPY FOR
TREATMENT AND PROPHYLAXIS OF CARDIAC AND
CIRCULATORY DISEASES

37.  218675 CHOUDHARY, GIRISH
PRASAD

09-04-
2008

A HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR CONTROLLING BLOOD
SUGAR LEVEL,AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME.

38.  219566 BUI, CUONG, Q. 07-05-
2008

NUTRACEUTICAL FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT
OF CANCERS AND DISEASES AFFECTING THE LIVER

39.  221042 GUFIC HEALTHCARE
LIMITED

12-06-
2008

A NOVEL HERBAL BASED COMPOSITION


40.  221082 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

16-06-
2008

"A COMPOSITION USEFUL FOR HEPATOPROTECTION"

41.  221610 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

27-06-
2008

NOVEL HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF
GASTRIC ULCER

42.  221614 MAOXIANG WANG 27-06-
2008

A HERBAL INJECTION AND A METHOD TO PRODUCE THE
SAME

43.  221770 SHANKAR SITARAM
SHEPAL

03-07-
2008

AN AYURVEDIC COMPOSITION FOR ORAL CONSUMPTION IN
TREATMENT OF HEART DISEASES AND HYPERTENSION

44.  221881 PULOK K MUKHERJEE 09-07-
2008

A PROCESS OF PREPARING A HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR
THE MANAGMENT OF INSOMNIA/STREES AND PRODUCT
THEREOF

45.  222010 GODREJ AGROVET
LIMITED

15-07-
2008

A NEEM OIL BASED WOUND HEALING OINTMENT OR CREAM

46.  222034 PRADIP KUMAR BARUA 16-07-
2008

PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF HERBAL HAIR
TREATMENT COMPOSITIONS AND A PRODUCT THEREOF

47.  222965 SAXENA ASHISH
KUMAR

28-08-
2008

HERBEL COMPOSITION FOR PREVENTING HAIRFALL &
DANDRUFF AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

48.  223209 OHARI, VIJAY KUMAR 05-09-
2008

"A METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF A POLYHERBAL
COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF VIRAL HEPATITIS"

49.  223571 MS. VAISHALI VASANT
POTNIS

15-09-
2008

" A COMPOSITION FOR CONTROL OF FERTILITY IN
FEMALES"

50.  223765 SARKAR
NEAMATULLAH

23-09-
2008

A THERAPEUTIC HERBAL COMPOSITION EFFECTIVE
AGAINST TUMOURS AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE
SAME

51.  223880 DR. RATNENDU
BIKASH TRIPATHI

23-09-
2008

A MEDICINE/HAIR TONIC OF PLANT ORIGIN FOR
PREVENTION OF HAIR LOSS AND/OR GROWTH OF NEW
HAIR ON THE BAlD AND A PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE
SAME

52.  223933 MS. MEENA A. JOSHI 24-09-
2008

A MULTI PURPOSE HAIR CARE OIL AND A METHOD OF
PREPARING THE SAME

53.  224072 M/S. LYKA LABS
LIMITED

29-09-
2008

STABLE HERBAL LOTION

54.  224378 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

13-10-
2008

"A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF AN EXTRACT AND
BIO-ACTIVE FRACTIONS FROM CUMINUM CYMINUM AND
COMPOSITION THEREFROM"

55.  224688 VENKATESWARA
AYURVEDA NILAYAM
LIMITED

21-10-
2008

ANTI-STRESS HERBAL FORMULATION AND PROCESS FOR
THE PREPARATION THEREOF

56.  225222 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

05-11-
2008

A COMPOSITION USEFUL FOR TREATING ACUTE AND
CHRONIC MYELOID LEUKEMIA

57.  225350 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

11-11-
2008

ANTI-COUGH,ANTI-TUSSIVE AND THROAT SOOTHING
SYNERGISTIC HERBAL FORMULATION

58.  225690 BAKSHI
KANDARPKUMAR
JANUBHAI

20-11-
2008

A HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF ORAL SUB
MUCOUS FIBROSIS(OSMF)

59.  226242 RAVI PATODIA 15-12-
2008

"A HERBAL PREPARATION AND A PROCESS FOR THE
PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF
HYPERCHOLESTEROLEMIA AND HYPERTRIGLYCERDIEMIA"

60.  226999 NATURAL REMEDIES
PVT. LTD

31-12-
2008

A HERBAL ANTIMICROBIAL DERMATOLOGICAL DRUG

61.  227492 SHARAD PAWAR
COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

09-01-
2009

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF
OLIGOSPERMIA AND TO INCREASE SPERMMOTILITY


62.  227558 CHOPDA, CHETAN
ASHOK

13-01-
2009

HERBAL COMPOSITIONS TO RELIEVE OXIDATIVE STRESS

63.  227723 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

19-01-
2009

"DENTAL CARE HERBAL FORMULATION AND ITS
PREPARATION THEREOF"

64.  227729 PANACEA BIOTEC
LIMITED

19-01-
2009

"A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF AN EXTRACT OF
THE PLANT EUPHORBIA PROSTRATA AND THE
PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS THEREOF"

65.  228654 DR. E.C. SREEVALSAN 05-02-
2009

AN UNIQUE COMBINATION OF AYURVEDIC COMPOUNDS
FOR CORRECTING A RARE FORM OF MULLERIAN
DYSGENESIS

66.  230242 RANGASAMY
VEERAMANI

25-02-
2009

AN ANTI DIABETIC HERBAL FORMULATION AND THE
PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SAME

67.  231146 VENKATESWARA
AYURVEDA NILAYAM
LIMITED

03-03-
2009

ANTI-DIABETIC HERBO-MINERAL COMPOSITION AND
PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

68.  231887 DIXIT SHAMKANT
PRABHAKAR

13-03-
2009

A DOSAGE FORM CONTAINING POWER OF NUT KERNEL OF
CAESALPINIA BONDUC(L.)ROXB. AND PROCESS OF ITS
PREPARATION

69.  232446 HAKIM ABDUL
HAMEED, INDIAN

17-03-
2009

A SYNERGISTIC POLYPHAARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION
FOR TREATMENT OF VIRAL HEPATITIS AND JAUNDICE''

70.  232465 RAVI PATODIA 17-03-
2009

"A HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR MANAGEMENT OF
PERIMENOPAUSAL SYNDROME AND A PROCESS FOR
PREPARATION THEREOF"

71.  232507 RAVI PATODIA 17-03-
2009

"A HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR THE PREVENTION AND
MANAGEMENT OF LOSS OF COGNITIVE DECLINE AMONG
THE AGED POPULATION AND A PROCESS FOR
PREPARATION THEREOF"

72.  232959 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH.

24-03-
2009

HERBAL COMPOSITION AND ITS PREPARATION THEREOF

73.  233430 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

30-03-
2009

AN ANTIULCER SYNERGISTIC HERBAL FORMULATION

74.  233542 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

30-03-
2009

A SYNERGISTIC PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR
MYELOID LEUKEMIA

75.  234048 KARANDE TULASHIDAS
NAMADEO

01-05-
2009

A NOVEL HERBAL PRODUCT FOR TREATING ABNORMAL
CONDITIONS OF BONES AND A PROCESS FOR MAKING THE
SAME

76.  234058 DR. BHUSARI DILIP
BHAURAOJI

04-05-
2009

PROCESS FOR MAKING EYE DROPS AND EYE DROPS MADE
BY THE PROCESS

77.  234888 NATURAL REMEDIES
PRIVATE LTD

19-06-
2009

A HERBAL COMPOSITION HAVING ANTI ALLERGIC
PROPERTIES AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION
THEREOF

78.  235108 DABUR RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

25-06-
2009

A NOVEL SYNERGISTIC POLYHERBAL
COMPOSITION,USEFUL FOR TREATING HEPATITIS NON A
TO G VIRUS INFECTION(S) AND A PROCESS FOR
PREPARING SUCH COMPOSITION

79.  236752 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

19-11-
2009

NOVEL HERBAL COMPOSITION AS MEMORY ENHANCER IN
ALZHEIMERS CONDITION

80.  237191 BABULAL BHAWARLAL
JAIN

09-12-
2009

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF PSORIASIS

81.  237192 BABULAL BHAWARLAL
JAIN

09-12-
2009

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF DIABETES

82.  237838 MORINAGA MILK
INDUSTRY CO., LTD

11-01-
2010

ALOE VERA EXTRACT, METHOD OF PRODUCING ALOE VERA
EXTRACT, AND HYPERGLYCEMIA IMPROVING AGENT


83.  238006 BRIGHT FUTURE
PHARMACEUTICAL
LABORATORIES
LIMITED

18-01-
2010

A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT
OF PROSTATIC HYPERPLASIA AND PROSTATITIS

84.  238212 NANDAN AGRO FARMS
PVT. LTD.

25-01-
2010

SAFED MUSLI HERBAL COMPOSITION IN READY TO DRINK
FORM AND PROCESS FOR PREPARATION THEREOF

85.  238258 DEPARTMENT OF
BIOTECHNOLOGY

27-01-
2010

A POLYHERBAL PREPARATION USEFUL FOR THE
PREVENTION OF ATHEROSCLEROSIS AND HYPERLIPIDEMIA

86.  238290 RAJESH KUMAR 28-01-
2010

"AN ANTI-FERTILITY COMPOSITION"

87.  238309 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

28-01-
2010

NOVEL SYNERGISTIC HERBAL COMPOSITION AS BRAIN
TONIC AND METHOD FOR PREPARATION THEREOF

88.  238845 VIAMONTE, MANUEL
JR.

24-02-
2010

A NON-TOXIC MUCOSAL DISINFECTANT COMPOSITION

89.  239060 LANSON BIO TECH
PRIVATE LIMITED

04-03-
2010

A NOVEL SYNERGISTIC HERBAL FORMULATION FOR
DIABETES CURE

90.  239346 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

16-03-
2010

A SYNERGISTIC ANTIPYRETIC COMPOSITION AND A
PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

91.  239427 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

19-03-
2010

ANTIHYPERLIPIDEMIC AND SLIMMING HERBAL
COMPOSITION(S)

92.  239572 SINGH KAMALINDER
KAUR

25-03-
2010

HERBAL CONTRACEPTIVE FORMULATIONS

93.  239740 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

31-03-
2010

AN ANALGESIC AND REFRESHING HERBAL COMPOSITION
USEFUL AS DENTRIFRICES.

94.  239910 CENTURY
BIOLOGICALS PRIVATE
LIMITED

09-04-
2010

A SYNERGISTICALLY STABILIZED HERBAL WATER AND A
PROCESS THEREFOR

95.  240243 DONG WHA
PHARM.CO.LTD

30-04-
2010

A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING HERB
EXTRACTS OF PUERARIAE RADIX AND MORI CORTEX IN
THE RATIO 1:1

96.  240358 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

05-05-
2010

DEVELOPMENT OF NOVEL HEREBAL FORMULATION USED
AS AN ANTI-DIABETIC ON TRADITIONAL INDIGENOUS
KNOWLEDGE

97.  240422 PANDEY , SANTOSH
KUMAR

10-05-
2010

"A HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF HIV
AND A PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SAME"

98.  240652 THE DIRECTOR
GENERAL(DRDO)

21-05-
2010

"A HERBAL FORMULATION FOR TOOTHACHE AND RELATED
DISORDERS AND A PROCESS FOR PREPARATION
THEREOF"

99.  241583 PHARMACON
REMEDIES [BOMBAY]
PVT. LTD.,

14-07-
2010

A HERBAL PAIN- RELIEF COMPOSITION

100.  241602 K.C. ABRAHAM 15-07-
2010

HERBAL FORMULATION USED AS A HEALTH RESTORATIVE
AND TO TREAT SEXUAL DYSFUNCTION

101.  241754 VENKATESWARA
AYURVEDA NILAYAM
LIMITED

23-07-
2010

HERBAL FORMULATION FOR TREATMENT OF
HAEMORRHOID AND THE PROCESS FOR PREPARATION
THEREOF

102.  242387 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

25-08-
2010

HERBAL HEALTH PROTECTIVE AND PROMOTIVE
NUTRACEUTICAL FORMULATION FOR DIABETICS AND
PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME

103.  242467 INDENA S.P.A. 27-08-
2010

"A COMPOSITION FOR THE BETTER TREATMENT OF
RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS "

104.  242544 THOMAS K JACOB 31-08-
2010

AN AYURVEDIC MEDICINE FOR CURING VIRAL HEPATITIS
AND THE LIKE DISEASES.


105.  242722 Dr. Kishori Ganpat Apte 07-09-
2010

A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR BODY WEIGHT LOSS

106.  243835 BABULAL BHAWARLAL
JAIN

09-11-
2010

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR RELIEVING PAIN FROM JOINTS
AND BONES AND METHOD THEREOF

107.  243848 SCANDINAVIAN
CLINICAL NUTRIRION I
SVERIGE AB,

09-11-
2010

FORMULATION FOR TREATING OBESITY AND ASSOCIATED
METABOLIC SYNDROME

108.  243944 Banarsi Lal Dua 11-11-
2010

"A MEDICINAL COMPOSTION USEFUL IN TREATMENT OF
HIV/AIDS"

109.  244027 PRASAD VAIDYA
BANKE

15-11-
2010

" A SYNERGISTIC HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR THE
TREATMENT OF ANIMAL BITE ESPECIALLY SNAKE BITE AND
EARLY STAGES OF HYDROPHOBIA."

110.  244788 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

20-12-
2010

"A SYNERGISTIC APHRODISIAC HERBAL COMPOSITION "

111.  245725 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH.

31-01-
2011

"A HERBAL COMPOSITION USEFUL FOR GASTRO-INTESTINAL DISORDERS & PROCESS THEREOF"

112.  246818 DEVELOPMENT
CENTER FOR
BIOTECHNOLOGY

16-03-
2011

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF
RHEUMATOIDARTHRITIS

113.  247558 RAMCHANDRA
SADASHIV DAMLE

20-04-
2011

HERBAL EXTRACT AND AYURVEDIC COMPOSITION FOR THE
TREATMENT OF DIABETICS

114.  247575 THE KELKAR
EDUCATION TRUST'S
SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
CENTRE

25-04-
2011

HERBAL SKIN-CARE COMPOSITION

115.  247615 OHARI, VIJAY KUMAR 27-04-
2011

"A POLYHERBAL COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF
VIRAL HEPATITIS "

116.  248096 SINGH KAMALINDER
KAUR

16-06-
2011

HERBAL CONTRACEPTIVE FORMULATIONS

117.  248560 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

25-07-
2011

"ANTICIGARETTE HERBAL FORMULATION AS AN ANTI-DOTE
TO TOBACCO"

118.  248562 LIFELINE
NUTRACEUTICALS
CORPORATION

25-07-
2011

AN ANTIOXIDANT-PROMOTING COMPOSITION

119.  248737 MENGI SUSHMA 17-08-
2011

A WOUND HEALING FORMULATION OBTAINED FROM
TERMINALIA ARJUNA AND A PROCESS OF PREPARATION
THEREOF

120.  248873 CENTURY
BIOLOGICALS PRIVATE
LIMITED

05-09-
2011

A SYNERGISTIC HERBAL COMPOSITION HAVING ANTI-
STRESS AND MEMORY ENHANCING ACTIVITY

121.  249133 PIRAMAL LIFE
SCIENCES LIMITED

03-10-
2011

HERBAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING EXTRACT OF ROOT
OF MURRAYA KOENIGII FOR TREATMENT OF INFECTIONS
CAUSED BY DERMATOPHYTES

122.  250881 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES,

03-02-
2012

"A HERBAL OPHTHALMIC FORMULATION OF CURCUMA
LONGA FOR DELAYING THE ONSET AND PROGRESSION OF
CATARACT"

123.  251794 PIRAMAL LIFE
SCIENCES LIMITED

03-04-
2012

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS

124.  251796 PIRAMAL LIFE
SCIENCES LIMITED

03-04-
2012

HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TINEA INFECTION

125.  252070 TABLETS (INDIA)
LIMITED

24-04-
2012

"A COMPOSITION OF HERBAL EXTRACTS FOR PROMOTING
GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT"

126.  252316 Three-N-Products Pvt.
Ltd.

08-05-
2012

"A HERBAL HEALTH FORMULATION"

127.  252567 CHARAK PHARMA
PRIVATE LIMITED

23-05-
2012

A PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF A POLYHERBAL
COMPOSITION AND THE PRODUCT THEREOF


128.  252659 COUNCIL OF
SCIENTIFIC &
INDUSTRIAL
RESEARCH

25-05-
2012

"HERBAL FORMULATION USEFUL FOR CONTROLLING BODY
WEIGHT "

129.  253024 INDENA S.P.A. 15-06-
2012

"A COMPOSITION, FOR THE TREATMENT OF AN AFECTION
OF THE ORAL CAVITY AND UPPER RESPIRATORY TRACT"

130.  265328 CSIR 19-02-
2015

TREATMENT OF ERECTILE DYSFUNCTION AND LIBIDO
ENHANCEMENT

131.  267712 C.M SIVARAMAN 29-07-
2015

HERBAL COMPOSITION EFFECTIVE AGAINST RHABDOVIRUS
AND PROCESS OF PREPARATION THEREOF

*********

